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JUDGING SCHEDULE CONFORMATION

Friday June 14, 2019 Show #1 Michael Woods
Friday June 14, 2019 Show #2 Bruce Fraser
Saturday June 15, 2019 Show #3 Mike Lanctot
Saturday June 15, 2019 Show #4 Patricia Lanctot
Sunday June 16, 2019 Show #5 Doug Windsor
Sunday June 16, 2019 Show #6 Wendy Schira

JUDGING SCHEDULE OBEDIENCE

Saturday June 15, 2019 Trials 1 & 2 Obedience Michael Woods
Sunday June 16, 2019 Trials 3 & 4 Obedience Bruce Fraser
JUDGING SCHEDULE RALLY

Friday June 14, 2019 Trials 1 & 2 Rally Tami Marks
Saturday June 15, 2019 Trials3 & 4 Rally Bruce Fraser

Please Be Advised All Parking Will Need To Be In The Upper Main Parking
Lot
At The Mount Mac. Due To Construction In The Lower/ Back Entrance Area.

Exhibitors Will Be Allowed A Maximum Of 10 Minute Time Limit To Unload
And Load Vehicles In The Lower / Back Loading Area.

Please Remember Others Have The Same Constraints. Please Be Considerate
Of Others'!

The show building will be open Thursday, Junel3th, 2019 AFTER 2 p.m. NO
ADMITTANCE prior to 2 pmon
Thursday June 13, 2019. No Exceptions
Venue opens at 6 am Friday, Saturday & Sunday and closes at 9:00 pm Thursday,
Friday and Saturday.
Exhibitors must vacate the building one hour after Best in Show on Sunday,
June 16th, 201




OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Saturday June 15, 2019 Saturday June 15, 2019 Sunday June 16, 2019 Sunday June 16 , 2019
Trial #1 Trial #2 Trial #3 Trial #4
8:00 AM Judge: Michael Woods 9:00 AM Judge: Bruce Fraser
Judge: Michael Woods Judge: Bruce Fraser
1-Pre-Novice 1-Pre-Novice 1-Pre-Novice 1-Pre-Novice
800 800 800 800
1- Novice A 1- Novice A 1- Novice A 1- Novice A
801 801 801 801
2— Novice B 3— Novice B 2— Novice B 2— Novice B
802,804 802,803,804 802,804 802,804
2-Open HA 1-Open HA 2-Open HA 2-Open HA
805,806 806 805,806 805,806
0-Open 18A 1-Open 18A 0-Open 18A 1-Open 18A
805 805
Event Total -6 Event Total -7 Event Total -5 Event Total -5

Obedience Schedule based on the Judging of 8 Pre Novice entries , 8 Novice Entries ,
8 Novice Intermediate entries , 7 Open Entries , and 6 Utility entries-- all PER HOUR

“LUNCH BREAK"- will be at the Judges' Discretion

RALLY OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Based on 15 dogs per hour

Friday June 14, 2019
Trial #1
8:30 Am
Judge: Tami Marks

Friday June 14, 2019
Trial #2
To Follow Trial # 1
Judge: Tami Marks

Saturday June 15, 2019
Trial #3
To Follow Obed Trial#2
Judge: Bruce Fraser

Saturday June 15, 2019
Trial #4
To Follow Trial #3
Judge Bruce Fraser

10 minute walk through

10 minute walk through

10 minute walk through

10 minute walk through

3- Novice A 3- Novice A 3- Novice A 3- Novice A
900,901,902 900, 901, 902 900, 901, 902 900, 901, 902
3 -Novice B 3 -Novice B 5-Novice B 4-Novice B
903,906,907 903,906,907 903-907 903,904,905,907

Course Reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course Reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

1-Intermediate
908

1-Intermediate
908

1-Intermediate
908

1-Intermediate
908

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

1-Advanced A

1-Advanced A

1-Advanced A

1-Advanced A

909 909 909 909
1-Advanced B 0-Advanced B 0-Advanced B 0-Advanced B
910

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

2-Excellent B
912,912

2-Excellent B
911,913

1-Excellent B
913

2-Excellent B
911,913

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and
10 minute walk through

1-Master 1-Master 1-Master 1-Master
914 914 914 914
Total 12 Total 11 Total 12 Total 12




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Yukon Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 14, 2019 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Dr. Michael Woods

8:00 AM

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
7 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-3-0-1

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
3 Boxer 2-1-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-2-0
2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0
1 Komondor 0-0-0-1
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0
7 Siberian Husky 2-5-0-0
1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0

32 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)
Dr. Michael Woods

1:00 PM

6 Afghan Hound 3-1-11
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-1-0
3 Greyhound 0-2-0-1
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
4 Whippet 2-2-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
3 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 1-1-1-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Dr. Michael Woods

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-0-1
5 Havanese 1-4-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
12 Pomeranian 6-5-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)
Dr. Michael Woods

Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)

PNFRPNPFP®

Soft-Coated Wheaten
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0

West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0

1-0-0-0

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Michael Woods

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
9 French Bulldog 4-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Lowchen 1-1-0-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-0-1

1 Veteran 0-1
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppyl Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Dr. Michael Woods

3 Shetland Sheepdog
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
10 Australian Shepherd

1 Exhibition Only
1 Collie (Rough)
1 Collie (Smooth)
1 German Shepherd Dog
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
5-5-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Dr. Michael Woods

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-0-2-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 02 (Hounds)
24 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
32 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs

Total 170
159 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran, 2
Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Yukon Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 14, 2019 - Show #2

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Bruce Fraser

8:00 AM
4 Whippet 2-2-0-0
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
3 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 1-1-1-0
3 Greyhound 0-2-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0
6 Afghan Hound 3-1-1-1

24 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Bruce Fraser
10 Australian Shepherd 5-5-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Lunch

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Bruce Fraser

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-0-2-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-0-2
1 Veteran 0-1

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Bruce Fraser

Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
3 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-1
1
2

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Bruce Fraser

1:00 PM
3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
9 French Bulldog 4-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Lowchen 1-1-0-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy,1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Bruce Fraser

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-0-1
5 Havanese 1-4-0-0
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
12 Pomeranian 6-5-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

29 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Bruce Fraser

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

7 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-3-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

3 Boxer 2-1-0-0

5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-2-0

2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0

0 Komondor 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0

7 Siberian Husky 2-5-0-0

1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0

31 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
24 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
31 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs

Total 169
159 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 7 Veteran




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Yukon Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, June 15, 2019 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

8:00 AM

1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0
7 Siberian Husky 2-5-0-0
3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Komondor 0-0-0-1
2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-2-0
3 Boxer 2-1-0-0
7 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-3-0-1

1 Altered 0-1

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0

32 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Lanctot
10 Australian Shepherd 5-5-0-0

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Michael Lanctot

Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-1

Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0
Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

PNFEPNPFPW

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
Lunch
Ring 1
12:00 PM
JUNIOR HANDLING
Ring 1

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Lanctot
1:00 PM
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-0

21 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-0-2-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
9 French Bulldog 4-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Lowchen 1-1-0-1
1 ShibaInu 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy,1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Lanctot

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-0-1
5 Havanese 1-4-0-0
1 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
12 Pomeranian 6-5-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Lanctot

4  Whippet 2-2-0-0
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
3 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 1-1-1-0
6 Afghan Hound 3-1-1-1
3 Greyhound 0-2-0-1
2 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 02 (Hounds)
24 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
32 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs

Total 169
158 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran, 2
Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Yukon Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, June 15, 2019 - Show #4

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Patricia Lanctot

8:00 AM

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-0-1
5 Havanese 1-4-0-0
1 Iltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
12 Pomeranian 6-5-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

29 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Patricia Lanctot

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Patricia Lanctot

4  Whippet 2-2-0-0
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
3 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 1-1-1-0
7 Afghan Hound 4-1-1-1
3  Greyhound 0-2-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0

25 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
9 French Bulldog 4-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Lowchen 1-1-0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Shibalnu 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy,1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
10 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Lunch
Ring 2

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

1:00 PM

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-0-2-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-0-2

1 Veteran 0-1

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

7 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-3-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

3 Boxer 2-1-0-0

5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-2-0

2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0

0 Komondor 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0

7 Siberian Husky 2-5-0-0

1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0

31 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot
10 Australian Shepherd 5-5-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-0

21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
25 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
31 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs

Total 169
159 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 7 Veteran




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Yukon Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 16, 2019 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Doug Windsor

8:00 AM

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
7 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-3-0-1

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
3 Boxer 2-1-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-2-0
2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0
1 Komondor 0-0-0-1
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0
7 Siberian Husky 2-5-0-0
1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0

32 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Doug Windsor

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-0-1
5 Havanese 1-4-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
12 Pomeranian 6-5-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
12:00 PM
JUNIOR HANDLING

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Doug Windsor

1:00 PM

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-0-2-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Doug Windsor
10 Australian Shepherd 5-5-0-0

1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-0

21 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Doug Windsor

2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0

9 French Bulldog 4-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11

3 Lowchen 1-1-0-1

3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Shibalnu 0-0-0-1

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) 1-0-0-0

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Doug Windsor

1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
3 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 1-1-1-0
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
4 Whippet 2-2-0-0
3 Greyhound 0-2-0-1
2 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0
6 Afghan Hound 3-1-11
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Doug Windsor

Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-1

Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0
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10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 02 (Hounds)
24 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
32 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs

Total169
158 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran, 2
Altered




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Yukon Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 16, 2019 - Show #6

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Wendy Schira

8:00 AM

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-0-2-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-0-0-2

1 Veteran 0-1

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Wendy Schira

7 Afghan Hound 4-1-1-1
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
3 Greyhound 0-2-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 1-1-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0
4  Whippet 2-2-0-0

25 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Lunch

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Wendy Schira
10 Australian Shepherd 5-5-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Wendy Schira

3 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.0-1-1-0
10 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Wendy Schira
1:00 PM

3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-0-1
5 Havanese 1-4-0-0
1 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
3 Papillon 0-2-1-0
12 Pomeranian 6-5-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

29 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Wendy Schira

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

7 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-3-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

3 Boxer 2-1-0-0

5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-2-0

2 Great Dane 2-0-0-0

0 Komondor 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

3 Rottweiler 1-1-1-0

7 Siberian Husky 2-5-0-0

1 Tibetan Mastiff 1-0-0-0

31 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Wendy Schira

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-1-0-0
9 French Bulldog 4-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Lowchen 1-1-0-1
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy,1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
25 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
31 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
21 Dogs

Total 169
159 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 7 Veteran




